DOC # 0146996

3/16/2015 11:4

Official Record

Recording requested By LARRY SLOCUM

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 of 2

Book- 293 Page- 0610

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: HB



APN: 006-041-05

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

This instrument was recorded at request of:

LARRY J. SLOCUM, SR. & MAUREEN SLOCUM 450 CONCORD WAY HENDERSON, NEVADA 89015

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO ABOVE ADDRESS

The recording official is directed to return this instrument or copy to the above person

Space Reserved For Recording Information

OUIT CLAIM DEED

Effective 0 Vate 2014	County/State Property is located
	LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA
GRANTOR (Name, Address)	GRANTEE (Name, Address)
LARRY J. SLOCUM, SR. & MAUREEN SLOCUM, Husband & Wife 450 CONCORD WAY HENDERSON, NEVADA 89015	SLOCUM SR FAMILY TRUST; LARRY J. SLOCUM, SR. & MAUREEN SLOCUM (CO-TRUSTEES) 450 CONCORD WAY HENDERSON, NEVADA 89015
AKA: MAUREEN ANN SLOCUM	/ /
DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: (Address)	PROPERTY LOCATION:
/	//
DENNIS H. LAWRENCE, JD	21010 MC HUGH RD.
19718 E. MAYBERRY RD.	MT. WILSON, NEVADA 89043
QUEEN CREEK, ARIZONA 85142	
7.1 1 D 7 D 0 17 7 7 T	

Subject Real Property (Legal Description)

THAT PART OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, DESCRIBED AS: LOT 2, OF THE WEST HALF OF US GOVERNMENT LOT #3, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF RECORDS OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

** EXEMPT TRANSACTION **

"This conveyance transfers the grantor's interest into his or her revocable living trust, trust, NRS 375.090 #7."

For valuable consideration, Grantor conveys to Grantee all right, title and interest of Grantor in Subject Real Property together with all rights privileges appurtenant or to become appurtenant to Subject Real Property on effective date.		
Jany hospan Mallicon Journ		
LARRY J. SLOCUM, SR. (Grantor) MAUREEN SLOCUM (Grantor)		
STATE OF NEVADA)) SS. COUNTY OF CLARK) ARBARA ROBIN BEATTY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA (y Commission Explicit 12-20-2015 Continue No. 04-86121-1		
Acknowledgment. On this date, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared: LARRY J. SLOCUM, SR., known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same. If this person's name is subscribed in a representative capacity, is for the principal named and in the capacity indicated.		
1		
NOV 062014 Date of Acknowledgment NOV 062014 Date of Acknowledgment Notary Public		
NOV 062014 Bayben Ritin Boath		
NOV 062014 Date of Acknowledgment		
NOV 0 6 2014 Date of Acknowledgment DEC 20 2015 Notary Expiration Date: DEC 20 2015 STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK) Acknowledgment. On this date, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared: MAUREEN SLOCUM, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and		
NOV 062014 Date of Acknowledgment Notary Expiration Date: DEC 20 2015 STATE OF NEVADA Sss. COUNTY OF CLARK Acknowledgment. On this date, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared: MAUREEN SLOCUM, known to me or satisfactorily		
Notary Expiration Date: DEC 20 2015 STATE OF NEVADA State of Acknowledgment DEC 20 2015		

Notary Expiration Date: DEC 20 2015

DOC # DV-146996

03/16/2015

11:42 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By LARRY SLOCUM

STATE OF NEVADA	LMRRT SLOCON
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher – Recorde
a) 006-04+05	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$4 0,00
b)	Recorded By: HB RPTT:
c)	Book- 293 Page- 0610
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	/
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ S
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0, Section # 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRAN	
LIVING TONST WITH DUS	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned declares and acknowled	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa	
information and belief, and can be supported by	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	
exemption, or other determination of additional to	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	
- (/)	
Signature James 18 100 V	Capacity OWNER
7 7 61	
Signature MAUWAN S/ORUM	Capacity <u>OWNIR</u> Capacity <u>OWNIR</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: LARRY & Slocum SPIMAD Address: 450 SONCORD WAY	Print Name: Stocker SR- FAM LY TRUST
Address: 450 CONCORD WAY	Address: 450 CONCORD WAY
City: HENDERSON	City: HENDERGON
State: NV Zip: 890/5	State: 1/2 Zip: 29015
	2.5. 2.7 2.0
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not seller or buver)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: